GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 109
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.09.2020

CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY
109. SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE :
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :
(a) Whether the Government has recently established /upgraded three
deemed Universities into Central Sanskrit Universities.

(b) If so, the names of the Universities.

(c) Is it true that some public representatives has raised demand to establish a
campus of Central Sanskrit University in Assam preferably Bajali Area of
Barpeta district during debate on the Central Sanskrit University Bill 2019;
and

(d) If so, whether the government will consider the demand?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?)

(@) & (b) Yes Sir. The names of the Universities are i) Central Sanskrit
University, Delhi, ii) Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University,

New Delhi and iii) National Sanskrit University, Tirupati.

(¢) & (d) Yes Sir. No such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry

presently.



